## 507587627 11/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7634516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMAD ZEIDAN	02/08/2018
SLOBODAN PAVLOVIC	02/08/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTIVE CONSULTING LLC
Street Address:	7546 BARON DR.
City:	CANTON
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48187

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17570740

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patent-ch@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76424-351996	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER M. SIAVELIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter M. Siavelis/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=351996 Executed Assignment 1 of 2#page1.tif source=351996 Executed Assignment 1 of 2#page2.tif

PATENT 507587627 REEL: 061695 FRAME: 0782

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Mohammad Zeidan, an individual residing in the town of Bloomfield Hills in the State of Michigan ("Assignor"), is one of the named inventors of U.S. utility patent number no. 15/283,242, filed on September 30, 2016 and issuing on February 27, 2018 as patent no. 9,905,953 entitled, "HIGH POWER SPRING-ACTUATED ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR" ("Patent and Patent Applications"). The Assignor assigns all his rights, titles, and interests to the Patent and Patent Application, along with any continuations, divisionals, reissues, foreign filings, or other related patents or patent applications, to INVENTIVE CONSULTING LLC, ID no. 801670765, a Michigan limited liability company, with a registered address of 24530 Ford Rd., Dearborn, MI 48127, and a place of business at 7546 Baron Dr., Canton MI 48187 ("Assignee").

Therefore, for ample consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and will not be contested, the Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the Patent and Patent Application to the Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and Patent Application and any reissues, extensions, continuations, or divisions, and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent and Patent Application. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors, heirs, and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Patent and Patent Application rights including prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain protection of the Patent and Patent Application and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: Mohammad Zeidan

Date: 2/5/18

PATENT REEL: 061695 FRAME: 0783...

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Slobodan Pavlovic, an individual residing in the town of Bloomfield Hills in the State of Michigan ("Assignor"), is one of the named inventors of U.S. utility patent number no. 15/283,242, filed on September 30, 2016 and issuing on February 27, 2018 as patent no. 9,905,953 entitled, "HIGH POWER SPRING-ACTUATED ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR" ("Patent and Patent Applications"). The Assignor assigns all his rights, titles, and interests to the Patent and Patent Application, along with any continuations, divisionals, reissues, foreign filings, or other related patents or patent applications, to INVENTIVE CONSULTING LLC, ID no. 801670765, a Michigan limited liability company, with a registered address of 24530 Ford Rd., Dearborn, MI 48127, and a place of business at 7546 Baron Dr., Canton MI 48187 ("Assignee").

Therefore, for ample consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and will not be contested, the Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the Patent and Patent Application to the Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and Patent Application and any reissues, extensions, continuations, or divisions, and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent and Patent Application. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors, heirs, and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the Patent and Patent Application rights including prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain protection of the Patent and Patent Application and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: Slobodan Pavlovic

Date: 02.08, 2018

RECORDED: 02/08/2028

**PATENT** 

REEL: 061695 FRAME: 0784